
Pennine Sailing Club Full Duty List for 2022

Date Event Team Race Officer Assistant 1 Safety Helm 1 Assistant 2 Safety Helm 2 Assistant 3 Tea Bar 1 Tea Bar 2
Sun 03/04/22 2022 April Series

Races 1-5
4 Matt Fairley Steven Spencer John Coulton

Thu 07/04/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series Race
1

2 Matt Fairley Neil Curtis

Sun 10/04/22 2022 April Series
Race 6-10

4 Dominic Barnes Neil Curtis

Thu 14/04/22 2022 APR/MAY 
Evening Series race
2

2

Sun 17/04/22 2022 April Series
Race 11-15

4 Cameron Irving Nick Oldrini

Thu 21/04/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series race
3

2 Colin Dengate Cameron Irving

Sun 24/04/22 2022 April Series
Race 16-20

4 Peter Hallitt John Coulton Steven Spencer

Thu 28/04/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series race
4

2 Craig Raistrick Cheryl Wood

Sun 01/05/22 2022 May Series
Race 1-5

4 Phil Tenney Peter Crowther Dave Thompson

Thu 05/05/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series race
5

2 Adam Perry

Sun 08/05/22 2022 May Series
Race 6-10

4

Thu 12/05/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series race
6

2 Craig Raistrick

Sun 15/05/22 2022 May Series
Race 11-15

4 Ann Whitfield Ed Corteen

Thu 19/05/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series race
7

2 Colin Dengate

Printed : 26-Apr-2024  www.pennine-sc.co.uk Page 1/5



Pennine Sailing Club Full Duty List for 2022

Date Event Team Race Officer Assistant 1 Safety Helm 1 Assistant 2 Safety Helm 2 Assistant 3 Tea Bar 1 Tea Bar 2
Sun 22/05/22 2022 May Series 

Races 16-20
4 Phil Tenney Peter Crowther Dave Thompson

Thu 26/05/22 2022 APR/MAY
Evening Series race
8

2

Sun 29/05/22 2022 May Series
Races 21-25

4

Thu 02/06/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series race
1

2 Colin Bradley

Sun 05/06/22 2022 June Sunday
Series  1-5

4 Adam Perry Dorothea Kleine

Thu 09/06/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series race
2

2

Sun 12/06/22 2022 June Series
Race 6-10 & Topper
Open

4 Colin Bradley

Thu 16/06/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series race
3

2

Sun 19/06/22 2022 Sunday June
series races 11-15

4 Craig Raistrick

Thu 23/06/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series Race
4

2 Craig Raistrick

Sun 26/06/22 Laser open and
Sunday racing

5 Peter Hallitt John Hollis Peter Van
Ruiten

Thu 30/06/22 JUN/JUL Evening
Series Race 5

2

Sun 03/07/22 2022 July Series
Race 1-5

4 Cheryl Wood

Thu 07/07/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series Race
6

2
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Pennine Sailing Club Full Duty List for 2022

Date Event Team Race Officer Assistant 1 Safety Helm 1 Assistant 2 Safety Helm 2 Assistant 3 Tea Bar 1 Tea Bar 2
Sun 10/07/22 2022 July Series

Race 6-10
4 Cheryl Wood

Thu 14/07/22 2022 JUN/JUL 
Evening Series Race
7

2 David Speddings

Sun 17/07/22 2022 July Series
Race 11-15

4 Cheryl Wood

Thu 21/07/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series Race
8

2

Sun 24/07/22 2022 July Series
Races 16-20

4

Thu 28/07/22 2022 JUN/JUL
Evening Series Race
9

2

Sun 31/07/22 2022 July Series
Races 21-25

4

Thu 04/08/22 2022 AUG/SEP
Evening Series Race
1

2 David Speddings Peter Twomey

Sun 07/08/22 2022 August Series 
Race 1-5

4 Dorothea Kleine

Thu 11/08/22 2022 AUG/SEP
Evening Series Race
2

2 Dominic Barnes Steven Mouncey

Sun 14/08/22 2022 August Series 
Race 6-10

4 Nick Oldrini John Coulton

Thu 18/08/22 2022 AUG/SEP
Evening Series Race
3

2 Steven Mouncey

Sun 21/08/22 2022 August Series
Race 11-15

4 Steven Spencer John Coulton

Thu 25/08/22 2022
AUG/SEPEvening
Series Race 4

2 David Speddings Helen Dengate

Printed : 26-Apr-2024  www.pennine-sc.co.uk Page 3/5



Pennine Sailing Club Full Duty List for 2022

Date Event Team Race Officer Assistant 1 Safety Helm 1 Assistant 2 Safety Helm 2 Assistant 3 Tea Bar 1 Tea Bar 2
Sun 28/08/22 2022 August Series

races 16-20
4 Colin Dengate Steven Spencer John Coulton

Thu 01/09/22 2022 AUG/SEP
Evening Series Race
5

2 Cameron Irving

Sat 03/09/22 Topper  Open 1 Christine
Smith

Sun 04/09/22 Topper Open &
Sunday Sept Races
1-5

4 Peter Hallitt Christine
Smith

Thu 08/09/22 2022 AUG/SEP
Evening Series Race
6

2

Sun 11/09/22 2022 September
Series races 6-10

4

Sun 18/09/22 September Series
Race 11 -15

5 Colin Mills John Coulton

Sun 25/09/22 2022 September
Series Races 16-20

4 Michael
Etherington

John Coulton

Sun 02/10/22 2022 October Series
Races 1-5

4 John Coulton

Sun 09/10/22 2022 October Series
Races 6-10

4 Matt Fairley Colin Dengate

Sun 16/10/22 2022 October Series
Races 11-15

4 Phil Tenney

Sun 23/10/22 2022 October Series
Races 16-20

4 Peter Hallitt Matt Fairley

Sun 30/10/22 	2022 October Series
Races 21-25

4 Peter Hallitt

Sun 06/11/22 2022 Frostbite Series
1-3

2 Colin Dengate

Sun 13/11/22 2022 Frostbite Races
4-6

2

Sun 20/11/22 2022 Frostbite Races
7-9

2
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Pennine Sailing Club Full Duty List for 2022

Date Event Team Race Officer Assistant 1 Safety Helm 1 Assistant 2 Safety Helm 2 Assistant 3 Tea Bar 1 Tea Bar 2
Sun 27/11/22 2022 Frostbite Races

10 -12
2

Sun 04/12/22 2022 Frostbite Races
13-15

2

Sun 11/12/22 2022 Frostbite Races
16-18

2

Sun 18/12/22 2022 Frostbite Races
19-21

2
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